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To Our Visitors and Guests:

Welcome! Itis a blessing to have you in worship with us today. We
warmly invite your participation in the worship, fellowship, and ministry
of this congregation where everyone is welcome as God'’s child. The
pastor is available to answer any questions you might have after
worship or by email or phone. There is a place for you here, and we
are delighted to have you with us today.

Please sign the attendance pad on the pew. If you are a first-time
visitor, please complete all the applicable sections. Children’s activity
bags are available from an usher for the sermon time. Please leave
the bag in the pew as you leave.

8:45 am Adult Sunday School Classes

Hargrave Class, Room 122: Epic of Eden: Ruth by Sandra Richter

Hoppers Class, Library: Teacher’s Choice, a variety of scriptures and
teachers

Seekers Class, Room 111: “Living in Covenant in Christ Jesus”

Sunday, June 16, 10:00 am Worship Team

Liturgist: Dan Watt

Ushers: E. Wyle, B. Wyle, H. Moore, J. Shull
Nursery: Leslie Matthews and B.J. Breeding

Sunday, June 23, 10:00 am Worship Team

Liturgist: B.J. Breeding

Ushers: W.C. Sweeley, C. Sweeley, D. Foster, S. Strong
Nursery: Leslie Matthews and Cheryl Ellerbe
Wednesday, June 26, Host: B.J. Breeding

Caring Hands Small Group

During the months of June, July and August, we will meet on the
2" and 4" Thursday of each month. Our next meeting is Thursday,
June 27. Donations may be made in the church office for labels,
yarn and material. Please join us!

“For surely | know the plans | have for
you, says the Lord, plans for your
welfare and not for harm, to give you
a future with hope; then when you

call upon me and come and pray to
me, | will hear you. Jer. 29:11-12
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Fatﬁer’s Day!

Wed, June 19
Thurs, June 20
Sat, June 15-22
Wed, June 26

Thurs, June 27
Thurs, July 4
Thurs, July 11
Sat, July 13
Wed, July 17
Wed, July 24

Thurs, July 25

Calendar of Events
1:00p Nominating Committee
Deadline for articles for July SAC
Choir at Montreat Music Conference
6:00p Potluck Supper
6:30p Classes for all ages
7:30p Choir Rehearsal
1:00p Caring Hands Ministry
Happy 4™"—office closed
1:00p Caring Hands Ministry
9:00a Vacation Bible School
2:00p Session Meeting
6:00p Church-Wide Cookout & Games
7:30p Choir Rehearsal
1:00p Caring hands Ministry

C.A.T.S. Trip to the Veterans Memorial
and the Veterans Museum in Huntsville
Sign-up TODAY!

Friday, June 21, 9:00 AM

We will meet at the church to carpool, leaving at 9:00 AM. Cost at
the museum is a donation of $4 - $5, plus lunch at Rosie’s Cantina.
Sign-up in the office TODAY.

“If we're all God's children, just think of all

the cards he gets on Father's Day.”




